Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 08-13-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE22B 4 Procurement Folder: 1092636
Document Name: SWC for School Bus Tires & Services: Districts 5,6,8,9,&10. Reason for Modification:
Document Description: SBUSTIRE22B: SWC for School Bus Tires & Services CO#03: Issued to renew the original Contract.
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-09-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-08-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000200224 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
2907 4TH AVE Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
CHARLESTON wv 25387
us
Vendor Contact Phone: ~ 304-235-3301  Extension: 2
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
# No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us

CQ g 57 w - Z _5 Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

M- 08//3/704 ) i 2

PURCHWWL GENEFL AP
DATE: #f//z . S

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE TRONIC SIGNATURE O

S\Sh 2y

Date Printed:  Aug 13,2025 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE22B 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

ENCUEBRA;CE CERTIFIC TION

DATE: 26 -2S

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE




Extended Description:
STATEWIDE CONTRACT: CHANGE ORDER - CONTRACT RENEWAL

Change Order No. 03 is issued to renew the original Contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 09/01/2025 through 08/31/2026

Renewals Remaining: (0) Years

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES

The Vendor shall provide School Bus Tires and Services for Districts 5, 6, 8, 9, and 10 as provided on their pricing pages (attached).

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 25172500 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: School Bus Tires & Services - see attached pricing page

Extended Description:
School Bus Tires & Services - Districts: 5, 6, 8, 9, 10. (see attached pricing pages).

Date Printed:  Aug 13,2025 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE22B 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




ERIC L. HOUSEHOLDER STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SAMANTHA L. WILLIS
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

August 05, 2025

James Ruiz, Sales Manager
Appalachian Tire Products, Inc.
2907 4% Ave

Charleston, WV 25387

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE22B - School Bus Tires & Services

Dear Mr. Ruiz:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew the contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing.
The renewal dates are September 01, 2025, through August 31, 2026. If you agree to the renewal, please
sign below and return this letter via email to Mark.A. Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the
original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Lapes P, Pz Sales Nanager gk s

(Print Name) (Title) " (Date)

¢

(Signature)

Please call if you have any questions.

Best regards,

Hank 54, s¥thins, cres

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov



“You are viewing lhis page over a secure connection. Click here for more informatien.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Oniing Dala Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secreiary of State’s Office makes evevy reasonabie eficrt 10 ensure the acouracy of information. However, we make no or wamanty as to the
abase.

page, it is not in the The Waest Virginia Secretary of State’s dat:
APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, INC.

Organization Information

or

of the i

Is missing from this

o Type Efloctive Date Established Date Fillng Date Charter Class Sec Type Termination Date Termiration Reasor: |
€| Corporation 121201947 1212041947 Domeslic Prolit |
Organization Information
4231 - Wholesale Tradde - Merchanl Wholesalers, Durable Goods - Motor VehicleMotor Vehicla
Business Purpose Parts 3 Supply? Merchant Wholesala (fire, tube, parts) Caplial Stock 250000000
Charter County Kenawha Control Number 0
Charter State wv Excess Acres [
At Will Term Member Managed
At Wil Term Years Par Valus 0000000
Authorized Shares 1000 Young Entrepraneur Not Specified
Addresses
Type Address |
2907 4TH AVENUE
Local Office Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25307
2907 4TH AVENUE
Mailing Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25387
usa
BEN THOMAS
BOWLES RICE LLP
Notice of Process Address 600 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25801
2807 FOURTH AVENUE
Principal Office Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25387
UsA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
JENNIFER DIAL
President 2907 4TH AVENUE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25312
SHEILA F LEWIS
Secretary 2907 4TH AVE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25387
PAT GRANEY
Vice-President 2907 4THAVE
CHAFLLESTON, WV, 25312 |
Type Name/Address
Mergers
Msrger Date Mesged Mergod Siste Survived o B Sturvived Stata
10/4/2018 A AND L SUPPLY GOMPANY wv APPALAGHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, iNC. wy
107472018 WILLIAMSON OIL GOMPANY wv APPALAGHIAN TIRE PRODUGTS, INC. wy
10412018 WAREHOUSE, ING. wv APPALAGHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, INC. wv
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
Oste Amendment
101412018 MERGER: MERGING A, AND I. SUFPLY COMPANY, A QUALIFED WV CORPORATION, WILLIAMSON Ol COMPANY, A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION, WAREHOUSE, INC., A QUALIFIED WV
CORPORATION WITH AND INTG APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, ING., A QUALIFIER WV CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR
31511966 AMENDMENT: CHANGE OF PRINGIPAL OFFICE; TO 2607 FOURTH AVENUE, CHARLESTON, WV AND CHIEF WORKS AT THE SAME PLACE; BOOK 246, PAGE 286.
2271957 INGREASE: TO $800,000: BOOK 220, PAGE 538.
1211711848 INCREASE: TO $300,000; BOOK 173, PAGE 540.
5/24/1948 INCREASE: TO $50,000; BOOK 173, PAGE 454,
Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filsd For

2005

2024

2023




8
H

H%%E‘QEEE%

B

B

g

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State'’s Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, August 13, 2025 — 10:16 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia



LM sAM. cov

Home Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search AlWords €.8. 1606K 020002

| =

Select Domain
Entity information

All Entity information
Entities
Disacter Response Registry

Exclusions

Ftter By

Keyword Search

Far islt our’

O aayworts @
) arworts @
O et prase @

e.E. 123456789, Smith Corp
“APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS*”
Entity

Lex ation

Entity Status

Active
D Inactive

O wassigned

Reset(’)

No matches found
We couldn't find amatch for your search riteria,
¥ search or go
Gogack
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
Polides Customer Service
tion Act
Thisisa US. Generat Servis ini Federal sy thatis"FOR
GSA General Services OFRCIAL USE ONLY" . lfsuhjﬁd' itoring, Individiva found i
L3 Administration activities are subject i




